
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042508-2025 

Award

Whole Life Carbon Assessor and Sustainability Advisor

Science Museum Group

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042508
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051d4c (view related notices)
Published 23 July 2025, 4:39pm

Scope 

Reference

SCM3709M

Description

SMG wishes to establish a framework for the provision of Whole Life Carbon Assessment
and Sustainability Advice services.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042508-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042508-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051d4c


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1. 1.1. SMG wishes to establish a framework for the
provision of Whole Life Carbon Assessment and Sustainability
Advice services

Supplier

HAWKINS BROWN ARCHITECTURE LIMITED

Contract value

£20,775 excluding VAT

£24,930 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

23 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 6

6 August 2025 to 31 August 2029

4 years, 26 days

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

This is a framework agreement under which suppliers have been evaluated based on a
case study for pricing. They have submitted both hourly and daily rate quotes. For
upcoming projects or call-offs, the selected supplier will provide cost estimates based on
these agreed rates.

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England



Page 4 to 6

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

21 tenders received

21 tenders assessed in the final stage:

21 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

20 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

HAWKINS BROWN ARCHITECTURE LIMITED



Page 5 to 6

Companies House: 13240050

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCVC-9442-GVNM

Eastcastle House

London

W1W 8DH

United Kingdom

Email: helenwylie@hawkinsbrown.com

Website: https://www.hawkinsbrown.com/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. 1.1. SMG wishes to establish a framework for the provision of Whole Life
Carbon Assessment and Sustainability Advice services

Contracting authority 

Science Museum Group

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTR-3338-MNPG

The Science Museum

London

mailto:helenwylie@hawkinsbrown.com
https://www.hawkinsbrown.com


Page 6 to 6

SW7 2DD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. 1.1.	SMG wishes to establish a framework for the provision of Whole Life Carbon Assessment and Sustainability Advice services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	HAWKINS BROWN ARCHITECTURE LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Science Museum Group


		2026-02-18T06:13:17+0000
	TCPDF




